

Girl Scout Badge Workshops and Event Frequently Asked Questions

Q: What is the schedule for Girl Scout workshops during the 2023/2024 school year? A:

Girl Scouts		
Scout Level	Adventure	Dates and Times
	Coding for Good 1: Coding Basics	November 11, 2023 9:30-11:30am
Girl Scout Daisy	Space Explorers	May 4, 2024 9:30-11:30am
	Coding for Good 1: Coding Basics	November 11, 2023 9:30-11:30am
Girl Scout Brownie	Senses	February 3, 2024 9:30-11:30am
	Detective	January 29, 2024 6:00-8:00pm
Girl Scout Junior	Space Science Investigators	April 15, 2024 6:00-8:00pm
Girl Scout Cadette	Textile Artists	October 23, 2023 6:00-8:00pm

Q: What is the fee for a Girl Scout workshop?

A: The workshops are \$20 per Girl Scout. The troop leader and co-leader attend the workshop at no cost and are expected to serve as active chaperones during the workshop experience.

Q: I'm not a troop leader but I want to sign up my child for a workshop. Can I register my child separately from a troop?

A: Due to the collaborative experience of the workshop, the troop leader should register the troop. Individual Girl Scouts interested in attending the workshop should contact their troop leader.

Q: How do I register for a workshop?

A: Troop leaders should register the Girl Scouts in their troop for the workshops. The workshops are designed to be a collaborative experience for troops rather than individual Girl Scouts.

Girl Scout workshops registration is available through the Girl Scouts - Diamonds of Arkansas, Oklahoma and Texas Council <u>website</u>. Advanced registration and payment is required.

Q: If a registered Girl Scout is not able to attend, will I be able to get a refund?

A: Payment for the workshop is collected at the time of registration. At this time, refunds are not available once the registration has been confirmed.

Q: What does the workshop registration fee include?

A: The registration fee includes a 2 hour workshop of focused hands-on activities that meet specific requirements of the Girl Scout badge.

The troop leader and co-leader are free and are expected to serve as chaperones during the workshop. Workshop registration fee does not include the physical badge. Please purchase separately from your Council store.

Q: Can parents/adult guardians or siblings attend the workshop?

A: In order to foster a cohesive experience, workshops are designed for Girl Scouts and their troop leaders that have registered for the workshop. Additional adults or siblings will not be granted admission into the workshop.

Q: When does workshop registration open?

A: Girl Scout workshops registration is available through the Girl Scout Council website. Please check the <u>website</u> for registration details.

Q: During the workshop, will Girl Scouts play in the exhibits?

A: The two hour workshop is located in the Learning Lofts or 3M Tinkering Workshop. Exploration of the exhibit hall is not included in the workshop experience.

Q. My troop is not able to attend any of the workshops listed. Can I reserve my own workshop?

A. Yes! Troop leaders can now schedule private Badge workshops for their entire troop! Visit Amazeum's website for the list. These workshops are offered on Monday and Wednesday evenings, as well as Saturdays, and are scheduled dependent on Amazeum team availability. These private Girl Scout Badge workshops cost \$200 for up to 10 scouts with 2 leaders. The two hour long workshop will explore the required activities to earn the Badge. After you've completed the workshop, the only thing left is to buy the badge from your council store!

To start the Girl Scout Badge Workshop reservation process, please complete this <u>interest</u> <u>form</u>. An Amazeum team will contact you via email to finalize your reservation. Your reservation is not complete until an Amazeum representative emails you a confirmation letter.

Girl Scout Amazeum Fun Patch Event

Frequently Asked Questions

Q: When is the Amazeum Fun Patch Event?

A. Amazeum Fun Patch Event will be Friday, March 8, 2024 from 6pm-8:30pm.

Q: What is the Amazeum Fun Patch Event for Girl Scouts?

A: All levels of Girl Scouts are taking over the museum for an exclusive, afterhours STEAM event! Girl Scouts will be challenged to visit a certain number of stations in order to earn their unique Amazeum Fun Patch. Come play in the exhibit hall while completing hands-on STEAM challenges.

Advanced registration and payment is required. You can sign up for the event<u>online</u> through the Amazeum website. In the 'Programs' menu, select 'Girl Scouts' to find your program of interest.

Q: What is the fee to attend the Amazeum Fun Patch Event?

A: The fee is \$15 per Girl Scout and one adult and \$8 per any additional adults or siblings.

Q: I'm not a Scout leader but I want to sign up my child for the Amazeum Fun Patch Event. Can I register my child separately from the Girl Scout troop?

A: Yes! This event is a collaborative experience, so if your child is not attending with a troop, an adult will need to attend the event with the child.

Q: Is there a required chaperone to Girl Scout ratio during the event?

A: The Amazeum requires a minimum of one adult to 10 Girl Scouts during the event.

Q: Can parents/adult guardians or siblings attend the event?

A: Yes! Additional adults or siblings will need to pre-register and pay the registration fee. Only Girl Scouts will receive the Amazeum Fun Patch at the end of the event.

Q: If a registered Girl Scout is not able to attend, will I be able to get a refund?

A: Payment for the event is collected at the time of registration. At this time, refunds are not available once the registration has been confirmed.